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Kroontrak MTH 10W-30

Description

Kroontrak MTH 10W-30 is a multifunctional oil for use in agricultural and earth-moving machinery. The product is based on premium,
mineral base oils with additives, to achieve the following properties:

Powerful dispersion and detergency

* High resistance to wear, corrosion and foaming

Very high resistance to oxidation

Excellent EP properties

A high and stable viscosity index

Application

Kroontrak MTH 10W-30 is a so-called STOU: Super Tractor Oil Universal. It is therefore suitable for use as a universal lubricant for:

Petrol engines

Diesel engines
® Transmissions, including wet brakes
Hydraulic systems Kroontrak MTH 10W-30 is suitable for all applications where one of the specifications below is required. This

product can also be ideal for use in cases where a SAE 15W30 STOU is required.

Specifications

API SF/CG-4/GL-4

ACEA E3, MIL-L-2104D

Allison C4

Cat TO-2

Ford M2C159-C / M2C134-D

John Deere 127 / 120C

Massey Ferguson CMS M1145 / M1144 / M1139
Massey Ferguson CMS M1143 / M1135
MB 227.1

NH 410B

ZF TE-ML 06B / 07B

The data mentioned in this product information sheet is meant to enable the reader to orientate himself about the properties and possible applications of our products. Although this overview is composed
with all possible care on the stated date, the compiler does not accept any liability for damages caused by incompleteness and/or inaccuracies in this information, especially when these are caused by
obvious typing errors. The terms of delivery of the supplier apply to all product supplies. The reader is advised, especially for critical applications, to make the final product choice in consultation with the
supplier. Due to continual product research and development, the information contained herein is subject to changes without notification.
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Typicals

Density at 15 °C, kg/I
Viscosity -25 °C, mPa.s
Viscosity 40 °C, mmz2/s
Viscosity 100 °C, mm2/s
Viscosity Index

Flash Point COC, °C

Pour Point, °C

Total Base Number, mgKOH/g
Sulphate Ash, %

Available packagings

=
37159 37160
5Lcan 20 L Bag in

Box
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37161
20 L pail

0,876
4730
70,60
11,40
154
228
-33
11,3
1,57

37162
60 L drum

37163
208 L drum
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